

## MARSHALL COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Don 'Salty' Melton – District 1 Josh Cantrell – District 2 Chris Duroy – District 3

A copy of this notice was
filed with the Marshall
County Clerk On:

STATE OF OKLAHOMA MARSHALL COUNTY	8
THIS INSTRUMENT AS FIL	
on the day of	Marchan, 20 Ja
at 3: 0 3 o'clock	A and duly
recorded	
In Book	ON Dage
Gloria Salazar, County Clar	k
By M.F	Dans Banuty



The Board of Marshall County Commissioners will have a special meeting on March 14, 2022, at 9 a.m. in Room 107 Marshall County Courthouse, Madill, Oklahoma, for the following business:

## AGENDA

- A. Call to Order; Establish a Quorum and Pledge of Allegiance
- B. Discussion and possible action to extend Marshall County Burn Ban.
- C. Discussion and possible action to approve Marshall County Employee Direct Deposit program.
- D. Discussion and possible action to approve District 2 disposal of 2018 STIHL Chainsaw MS391, Serial #18441724, Asset 330.6.
- E. Discussion and possible action to approve Election Board disposal of the following copiers:
  - a. Cannon 1023N Copier, Serial #B3688 (Asset CEB-36)
  - b. HP Color Laser Jet CP2025 Copier, Serial #CNG39214 (Asset SEB-14)
- F. Adjourn